

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

TIMOTHY J. PAGLIARA,

Plaintiff,

v.

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE
ASSOCIATION,

Defendant.

C.A. No. 16-193-GMS

**PLAINTIFF TIMOTHY J. PAGLIARA'S OPENING BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF
HIS MOTION TO REMAND TO THE DELAWARE COURT OF CHANCERY**

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT
& TAYLOR, LLP

C. Barr Flinn (No. 4092)
Adam W. Poff (No. 3990)
Lakshmi A. Muthu (No. 5786)
Gregory J. Brodzik (No. 5722)
Rodney Square
1000 N. King Street
Wilmington, DE 19801-0391
Telephone: (302) 571-6692
bflinn@ycst.com
apoff@ycst.com
lmuthu@ycst.com
gbrodzik@ycst.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Timothy J. Pagliara

Dated: August 1, 2016

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. NATURE AND STAGE OF PROCEEDINGS	1
II. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
III. PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	3
IV. STATEMENT OF FACTS	7
A. Fannie Mae Background	7
B. The Conservatorship	8
C. The Senior Preferred Stock and Treasury’s Control	11
D. Fannie Mae’s Investments by Retail Investors and Return to Profitability	13
E. The Third Amendment and Net Worth Sweep	14
F. Questions about the Board’s Conduct	15
G. The Common Offering	15
H. The Demand and the Action	16
V. ARGUMENT	18
VI. CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Abels v. State Farm Fire & Cas. Co.</i> , 770 F.2d 26 (3d Cir. 1985).....	2
<i>Am. Well Works Co. v. Layne & Bowler Co.</i> , 241 U.S. 257 (1916).....	4, 18
<i>Boyer v. Snap-on Tools Corp.</i> , 913 F.2d 108 (3d Cir. 1990).....	18
<i>Bracken v. Matgouranis</i> , 296 F.3d 160 (3d Cir. 2002).....	6, 20
<i>Campbell v. Sussex Cty. Fed. Credit Union</i> , No. CIV. 10-710 RBK/AMD, 2011 WL 2532403 (D. Del. June 24, 2011).....	2
<i>Caterpillar, Inc. v. Williams</i> , 482 U.S. 386 (1987).....	19
<i>Cnty. of Sonoma v. Fed. Hous. Fin. Agency</i> , 710 F.3d 987 (9th Cir. 2013)	11
<i>Coardes v. Chrysler Corp.</i> , 785 F. Supp. 480 (D. Del. 1992).....	2
<i>Franchise Tax Bd. v. Constr. Laborers Vacation Tr.</i> , 463 U.S. 1 (1983).....	passim
<i>Gully v. First Nat’l Bank</i> , 299 U.S. 109 (1936).....	6, 20
<i>In re Beach First Nat’l Bancshares, Inc.</i> , 702 F.3d 772 (4th Cir. 2012)	10
<i>In re Fed. Home Loan Mortg. Corp. Derivative Litig.</i> , 643 F. Supp. 2d 790, 795 (E.D. Va. 2009)	9
<i>Jones v. R. R. Donnelley & Sons Co.</i> , 541 U.S. 369 (2004).....	4, 18
<i>Kaufman v. Allstate N.J. Ins. Co.</i> , 561 F.3d 144 (3d Cir. 2009).....	18
<i>Kellmer v. Raines</i> , 674 F.3d 848 (D.C. Cir. 2012).....	10

<i>Leon Cty., Fla. v. Fed. Hous. Fin. Agency</i> , 700 F.3d 1273 (11th Cir. 2012)	11
<i>Levin v. Miller</i> , 763 F.3d 667 (7th Cir. 2014)	10
<i>Louisiana Mun. Police Emps. Ret. Sys. v. Fed. Hous. Fin. Agency</i> , 434 F. App'x 188 (4th Cir. 2011)	10
<i>Louisville & Nashville R.R. Co. v. Mottley</i> , 211 U.S. 149 (1908).....	6, 20
<i>Lubin v. Skow</i> , 382 F. App'x 866 (11th Cir. 2010)	10
<i>Pascack Valley Hosp., Inc. v. Local 464A UFCW Welfare Reimbursement Plan</i> , 388 F.3d 393 (3d Cir. 2004).....	20
<i>Perry Capital LLC v. Lew</i> , 70 F. Supp. 3d 208 (D.D.C. 2014)	10, 11
<i>PJM Interconnection, LLC v. City Power Mktg.</i> , C.A. No. 12-1779-RGA, 2013 WL 1498656 (D. Del. Apr. 12, 2013)	18
<i>Rivet v. Regions Bank</i> , 522 U.S. 470 (1998).....	19
<i>Ry. Labor Execs. Ass'n v. Pittsburgh & Lake Erie R.R. Co.</i> , 858 F.2d 936 (3d Cir. 1988).....	19
<i>St. Joe Co. v. Transocean Offshore Deepwater Drilling, Inc.</i> , 774 F. Supp. 2d 596 (D. Del. 2011).....	19
<i>Sullivan v. Elcom Int'l, Inc.</i> , 2015 WL 881074 (Del. Ch. Jan. 15, 2015).....	6
<i>United Jersey Banks v. Parell</i> , 783 F.2d 360 (3d Cir. 1986).....	5
<i>United States v. Aurora Loan Servs., Inc.</i> , 813 F.3d 1259 (9th Cir. 2016)	8
STATUTES	
8 <i>Del. C.</i> § 170(a).....	15
12 U.S.C. § 1452(f)(2)	2
12 U.S.C. § 1452(f)(3)	2

12 U.S.C. § 1716.....	2
12 U.S.C. § 1718(c)(1).....	15
12 U.S.C. § 1719(g)(1)(A).....	11, 12
12 U.S.C. § 1719(g)(1)(C).....	13
12 U.S.C. § 4617(b)(2)(A).....	8, 9
12 U.S.C. § 4617(b)(2)(D).....	9
12 U.S.C. § 4617(b)(2)(K)(i).....	10
12 U.S.C. § 4617(f).....	11
28 U.S.C. § 1331.....	1, 2
28 U.S.C. § 1441(a).....	1, 2
28 U.S.C. § 1446.....	1
28 U.S.C. § 1447(c).....	3, 20
RULES AND REGULATIONS	
12 C.F.R. § 1710.10(c).....	7
